## Banana Shire Council Community Grants Program 2017/18 Financial Year Grant Recipients

As detailed in the Community Grants Policy and Procedures documents, Council will annually apportion for that financial year an amount for grants to community organisations. There is no guarantee that funds will be made available each year.

Applicant	Project/Event		inancial ntribution	Committed In Kind Assistance Contribution	Estimated Costs for Road Closures	Budget Tracking
						<b>*</b> 400 000 00
Council Resolutions Contributions						\$ 100,000.00
Tour De Cure		\$	200.00			\$ 99,800.00
Tour De Cure		Ф	200.00			<b>р</b> 99,600.00
Annual Contributions						
	Annual contribution - Council minute					
RACQ Capricorn Helicopter Rescue Service	OM003599 - approved contribution for the remainder of Councils Term	\$	5,500.00			\$ 94,300.00
Child Safety Handbook	annual contribution - subject to request -					
	processed operationally as per Community	\$	440.00			\$ 93,860.00
	Grants Procedures					
Chaplaincy Vehicle	annual budget for maintenance - Council	_				
	minute OM003428 - approved contribution to	\$	2,000.00			\$ 91,860.00
	30.06.20					
Special Children's Xmas Party	annual contribution - subject to request -	\$	250.00			\$ 91,610.00
	processed operationally as per Community Grants Procedures	Ф	250.00			\$ 91,610.00
	Grants Frocedures					\$ 91,610.00
						\$ 91,610.00
						\$ 91,610.00
Grants Applications						\$ 91,610.00
Taroom Rodeo Club (May 17 round)	Water from standpipe for dust suppression at Rodeo 22.07.17	\$	88.00			\$ 91,522.00
Thangool SS P&C (May 17 round)	Purchase of Interactive Learning Panels	\$	5,000.00			\$ 86,522.00
Wowan Agricultural Society (May 17 round)	Printing of Show Schedules	\$	600.00			\$ 85,922.00
Biloela Eisteddfod (Feb 17 round)	Adjudicator fees (half paid in previous FY)	\$	1,500.00			\$ 84,422.00

## Banana Shire Council Community Grants Program 2017/18 Financial Year Grant Recipients

As detailed in the Community Grants Policy and Procedures documents, Council will annually apportion for that financial year an amount for grants to community organisations. There is no guarantee that funds will be made available each year.

Applicant	Project/Event		inancial ntribution	Committed In Kind Assistance	Estimated Costs for Road	Budget Tracking
				Contribution	Closures	
Theodore Community Link (May 17 round)	Refund for Multicultural Festival	-\$	196.75			\$ 84,618.75
Theodore Early Childhood Centre	Theodore Rodeo	\$	1,500.00			\$ 83,118.75
Biloela RSL Sub Branch	Memorial Park Seating	\$	2,500.00			\$ 80,618.75
Central Qld Gliding Club	Purchase of Ride on Mower	\$	4,818.00			\$ 75,800.75
Biloela Community Dance Club	Spring Time Dance Weekend	\$	988.00			\$ 74,812.75
Taroom State School P&C	Taroom SS Presentation Night	\$	400.00			\$ 74,412.75
Leichhard Branch Aust Stockhorse Society	Equestrian Mindset workshop	\$	2,500.00			\$ 71,912.75
Biloela Dirt Rider's	Watering of Cocup's Road			\$ 1,000.00		\$ 70,912.75
Theodore Men's Shed	Fit Out Men's Shed	\$	4,500.00			\$ 66,412.75
Banana Shire Historical Society	Purchase of 2 x glass display cabinets	\$	1,698.40			\$ 64,714.35
Banana Shire Historical Society	Refund of unspent funds for above	-\$	35.00			\$ 64,749.35
Baralaba Junior Rugby League	Purchasing training equipment & marquee	\$	662.90			\$ 64,086.45
Taroom & District Historical Society	Moving the 'Teaching Room' of 1871	\$	5,000.00			\$ 59,086.45
Biloela Rotary	High Tea	\$	1,500.00			\$ 57,586.45
Wowan & District Progress & Cultural Society	Stage 2 Uniting Church Upgrade - Awning	\$	2,000.00			\$ 55,586.45
TDDA	Black Tie Ball	\$	3,380.00			\$ 52,206.45
Taroom Show Society	2018 Taroom Show			\$ 1,500.00		\$ 50,706.45
Banana & Dist Community Association	Replacement of Banana Shire Information board	\$	3,000.00			\$ 47,706.45
King & Queen of CQ Big Boar Inc	2018 King & Queen of CQ Big Boar Competition	\$	2,000.00			\$ 45,706.45
Goovigen & District Progress Assoc	Painting of Goovigen Community Hall	\$	4,032.00			\$ 41,674.45
Wowan Dululu Community Volunteer Group Inc	Community Fitness Centre	\$	1,500.00			\$ 40,174.45

## Banana Shire Council Community Grants Program 2017/18 Financial Year Grant Recipients

As detailed in the Community Grants Policy and Procedures documents, Council will annually apportion for that financial year an amount for grants to community organisations. There is no guarantee that funds will be made available each year.

Applicant	Project/Event	Financial Contribution		Ki Assis	nitted In ind stance ibution	Estimated Costs for Road Closures	Budget Tracking
Taroom Golf Club	2018 Qld Mens Sand Green Championships	\$	750.00				\$ 39,424.45
Theodore Hist Society	Theodore Museum fence	\$	2,500.00				\$ 36,924.45
Theodore Sport & Rec	Broncos vs Capras pre season game	\$	5,000.00				\$ 31,924.45
CV BMX	Repair damaged berm	\$	2,500.00				\$ 29,424.45
Theodore Chamber of Commerce	Theodore Family Fishing Competition	\$	1,346.00			\$	\$ 28,078.45
Taroom Fishing & Restocking Club Inc	Taroom Fishing Comp			\$ 1	,290.00		\$ 26,788.45
Moura Fish Stocking Group Inc	Moura Muddy Water Classic	\$	1,500.00				\$ 25,288.45
Taroom Golden Horse Shoe Campdraft Assn	Taroom Golden Horse Shoe Campdraft			\$ 1	,500.00		\$ 23,788.45
Callide Valley Agricultural & Pastoral Society	Callide Valley Show	\$	1,500.00				\$ 22,288.45
Baralaba Progress Association	Painting of interior of RSL Hall						\$ 22,288.45
Biloela Eisteddfod Society Inc	Music/Speech & Drama Eisteddfod; Concert & Dance Eisteddfod	\$	4,500.00				\$ 17,788.45
Prospect Creek State School P&C	Prospect Creek State School Market Day Fair	\$	1,500.00				\$ 16,288.45
Callide Dawson Machinery Preservation Club Inc	8th Biennieal Qld Heritage Rally	\$	5,000.00				\$ 11,288.45
Rotary Biloela	Careers Market	\$	854.00				\$ 10,434.45
Dawson River Cutting Club	Dawson River Cutting Competition	\$	1,000.00	\$ 1	,060.00		\$ 8,374.45
Theodore State School P&C	Theodore Trail Ride	\$	1,330.00				\$ 7,044.45
Taroom State School P&C	Use of chairs from Town Hall for Royal Flying Doctor Rally at school hall			\$	200.00		\$ 6,844.45
Baralaba RSL	Painting of interior of RSL Hall	\$	5,000.00				\$ 1,844.45
Moura Child Care Centre	Purchase of blower, mower and drill	\$	1,500.00				\$ 344.45
Callide Valley Agricultural & Pastoral Society	Callide Valley Show Photography Comp	\$	100.00				\$ 244.45